Industry NPV Ratio

Less Than:
1st 10 4.3 %

15 5.0
20 5.5

2nd 30 6.7
40 7.7

3rd 50 8.7
60 9.7

4th 70 11.0
80 12.7

5th 85 14.4
90 16.7

* The Post-Shock NPV Ratio is defined as the Net Portfolio Value (NPV) ratio after a 200 basis point

   increase or decrease in rates, which ever produces the smaller ratio.

Table 2
Interest Rate Sensitivity Measure*

As of December 31, 1999

Quintile Percent of Sensitivity
Industry Measure

Greater Than:
1st 10 418 bp

15 379
20 349

2nd 30 308
40 268

3rd 50 231
60 194

4th 70 156
80 115

5th 85 91
90 67

* The Interest Rate Sensitivity Measure is defined as the decline (in basis points) in the NPV ratio

   caused by a 200 basis point increase or decrease in rates, whichever produces the larger decline

Note: The NPV ratio for any interest rate scenario is defined as the NPV in that rate scenario divided by the present

value of assets in the same rate scenario.  An institution's NPV is equal to the estimated present value of assets minus the

present value of liabilities plus the net present value of off-balance sheet contracts.

Based on 1,015 OTS-regulated institutions for which the December 1999 Interest Rate Risk Exposure Reports are available.

Prepared by the Risk Management Division, OTS, Washington, D.C., March 31, 2000.

Table 3 F I N A L
Pre-Shock NPV Ratio*

As of December 31, 1999

Quintile Percent of Pre-Shock
Industry NPV Ratio

Less Than:
1st 10 7.3 %

15 7.8
20 8.2

2nd 30 9.1
40 10.0

3rd 50 10.8
60 11.8

4th 70 13.0
80 14.9

5th 85 16.7
90 18.8

* The Pre-Shock NPV Ratio is defined as the base-case (pre-shock) NPV divided by the present value

   of assets in the same rate scenario.

Table 4
NPV Ratio by Interest Rate Scenario*

As of December 31, 1999

Quintile Percent of NPV Ratio*
Industry -200bp +200bp

Less Than:
1st 10 8.4 % 4.3 %

15 8.9 5.0
20 9.3 5.5

2nd 30 10.1 6.7
40 11.0 7.7

3rd 50 11.8 8.7
60 12.9 9.9

4th 70 14.1 11.1
80 16.4 12.9

5th 85 17.8 14.7
90 20.3 16.8

* The NPV ratio for any interest rate scenario is defined as the NPV in that rate scenario divided by the present

  value of assets in the same rate scenario.

Note: The NPV ratio for any interest rate scenario is defined as the NPV in that rate scenario divided by the present

value of assets in the same rate scenario.  An institution's NPV is equal to the estimated present value of assets minus the

present value of liabilities plus the net present value of off-balance sheet contracts.

Based on 1,015 OTS-regulated institutions for which the December 1999 Interest Rate Risk Exposure Reports are available.

Prepared by the Risk Management Division, OTS, Washington, D.C., March 31, 2000.

Table 5 F I N A L
Change in NPV Ratio by Interest Rate Scenario*

As of December 31, 1999

Quintile Percent of Change in NPV Ratio*
Industry -200bp +200bp

Less Than:
1st 10 -24 bp -417 bp

15 -1 -378
20 16 -349

2nd 30 54 -306
40 82 -267

3rd 50 109 -229
60 140 -192

4th 70 168 -151
80 201 -101

5th 85 223 -70
90 255 -38

* The Change in NPV Ratio is defined as the change (in basis points) in the NPV ratio caused by an interest

  rate shock of either -200 or +200 basis points.

Note: The NPV ratio for any interest rate scenario is defined as the NPV in that rate scenario divided by the present

value of assets in the same rate scenario.  An institution's NPV is equal to the estimated present value of assets minus the

present value of liabilities plus the net present value of off balance sheet contracts.

Based on 1,015 OTS-regulated institutions for which the December 1999 Interest Rate Risk Exposure Reports are available.